

Ohio Revised Code

Section 2151.4225 [Recodified from R.C. 2151.4215] Memorandum of understanding biennial review, approval by county commissioners.

Effective: May 30, 2022

Legislation: House Bill 4 - 134th General Assembly

- (A) On receipt of a county's memorandum of understanding submitted to the board of county commissioners in accordance with section 2151.4222 of the Revised Code, the board shall review and evaluate if the memorandum meets the requirements under sections 2151.4220 to 2151.4222 of the Revised Code.
- (B)(1) If the board determines the memorandum meets those requirements, it shall adopt a resolution to approve the memorandum.
- (2) If the board determines the memorandum does not meet those requirements, it shall notify the responsible public children services agency that the memorandum does not meet requirements and the memorandum shall be reviewed in accordance with section 2151.4222 of the Revised Code.